
  Gulfstream Academy 

Of Hallandale Beach K—8 

 

Row the boat! 

Virtual Learning 
March 30th – April 15th (subject to change)  

 

Administration Hours 

Principal Robert Pappas robert.pappas@browardschools.com 7:30am-3:00pm 

Assistant Principal  K-3 Candy Boyce candy.boyce@browardschools.com 7:30am-3:00pm 

Assistant Principal 4-6 Chandra Fitzpatrick chandra.fitzpatrick@browardschools.com 7:30am-3:00pm 

Assistant Principal 7-8 Max Castillo maximo.castillo@browardschools.com 7:30am-3:00pm 

Academic Coaches  

Literacy Coach        K-3 France Alcena france.alcena@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

Math Coach            K-3 Gabrielle Romeo gabrielle.tyson-romeo@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

Literacy Coach       4-8 Nichole Coleman nichole.coleman@ browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

Math Coach           4-8 Melissa Mendez melissa.mendez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE  

ESE Specialist Janet Cohen janet.cohen@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

ASD Coach Shannon Connelly shannon.connelly@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE Facilitator  Ashley Ronnan ashley.ronnan@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE Facilitator Summar Barnett summar.barnett@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE Facilitator Betty Somerset betty.somerset@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 
ESOL  

ESOL Coach Yuisa Lecar yuisa.lecar@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

Guidance  

School Counselor  K-3 Theresa Elwell theresa.elwell@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

School Counselor  4-6 Joanne Jones joanne.jones@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 

School Counselor  7-8 Zaevista Arnold zaevista.arnold@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm 
District Support Counselor Angelica Spicer angelica.spicer2@browardschools.com 12:00pm-2:00pm 

 
Office Hours · Monday – Friday 

 

Kindergarten 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade  4th Grade 5th Grade 

9:00am-12:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 

6-8 ELA/Reading 6-8 Science  6-8 Math 6-8 Social Stu. 6-8 Electives K-5 Specials 

9:00am-12:00pm 12:00pm -3:00pm 12:00pm -3:00pm 12:00pm -3:00pm 12:00pm -3:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 

 

• Effective March 30th, STUDENTS SHOULD LOG ON TO CANVAS.  Click link below for steps to access Canvas: 
English   Español   Creole   Português 

• 3rd Quarter has been extended to April 2, 2020 by 5:00pm. 4th Quarter starts April 6, 2020. 

• All state testing has been cancelled for the 2019-2020 school year. Students will still receive grades and report 
cards for the remainder of the 2019-2020 school year. 

• Parents/students should monitor Pinnacle for completion of assignments and grades. 

• Students should log in and monitor assignments/lessons from each class through Canvas. 

• You may contact teachers via Canvas or visit browardschools.com/domain/15619 to email specific teachers 

• Contact your teachers during office hours to ensure you follow all instructions as it pertains to assignments  

• Visit the district website for updates and resources browardschools.com 

 

https://www.browardschools.com/cms/lib/FL01803656/Centricity/Domain/15764/Instructions%20for%20Students%20on%20Accessing%20Single%20Sign-On%20Learning%20Resources.pdf
https://www.browardschools.com/cms/lib/FL01803656/Centricity/Domain/5397/CleverSSOSpanish.pdf
https://www.browardschools.com/cms/lib/FL01803656/Centricity/Domain/5397/CleverSSOCreole.pdf
https://www.browardschools.com/cms/lib/FL01803656/Centricity/Domain/13491/Instrucoes%20de%20Logon%20Unico%20para%20Alunos_PT.pdf
https://www.browardschools.com/domain/15619
file:///D:/procedural/browardschools.com

